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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION
DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRES
1t AVENUE & 58th STREET

DISTRIBUTION CENTER BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

ROUTINE

REMAINS consiGNED To:  WANAMAKER AND CARLOUGH MORTICIANS
181 ARCH STREET
RAMSEY NEW JERSEY
REMAINS OF THE LATE PFC ARTHUR W EDWARDS ACCOMPANIED BY
AN ESCORT WILL BE DELIVERED TO YOU BY MOTOR VEHICLE DURING THE MORNING
ON THURSDAY 27 MAY PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT 1
REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME

OF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT s ’i‘i‘;‘i‘?}:ﬁ@ilwlf, HOMER C, TEC 5, ) %
RA-11109372, Det #5, 1500 ASU ¥
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I. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS_# J/  DAYOF__. ,/;1‘4“'_ e e Mgty
DAY TH —
3 o 7 ol i /. /
(/s Aferrihar C . 4 teand /-t VR ACH gcarstr ¥ (24 =
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f
QMC FORM 16—52073-1 U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
isnovas 1193 %
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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 9010 00109 ‘ ‘
DAY MONTH
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE OF DEATH
EDWARDS ARTHUR W 12006189 |PFC 1 1
DAYV MONTH J YE_AR
EEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BEJA 1 |2200 01
3 - 5 CODE l‘ DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
A 9 7 TUNISTA 1
L _ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
WANAMAKER AND CARLOUGH MORTICIANS MR. ARTHUR J. EDWARDS (FATHER)
181 ARCH STREET NORTH FRANKL IN TURNPIKE . .
RAMSEY, NEW JERSEY RAMSEY, NEW.JERSEY A

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
SERIAL NUMBER

NAME

RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
| Arthur We EDWARDS 12006189 Pfe | 22 April 1943, 26 Yanuary ]_L
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION ';EMHCAHON \;Emﬂw BY
[HWal REMAINS ks
USAGF ALEXAND R GA.PASSO L
[No| marker Frote NA‘M]E.AtND TELE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT i
| NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
¥ Shroud
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

_Only skeleton remains |

AGES Form OQMGLTR Dated

16 November 1944 File No 293, Report of burial dated 11 Dec
1944 found with remains
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7

E None
KEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

ve 26 January 1948 = | Roy E.
ASKET SEALED BY

MORGAN, Embalmer

EMBALMER (Signature)

ROY E. MORGAN, Embalmer | ROY E« MCR
\SKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS

e 26 Jan 48 gy GEORGE ERAMI

~ROY E. MORGAN,

mbalmer
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under
and that the report above is correct.

my immediate supervisi;an
C)r™D /7
y y ‘ A // it .r

AL M ¥ s s 1€, F:Af

T ,erNAT[SRE RE OF GRS INSPECTOR
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for m: ajor d:s.crep mues

| FORM A4




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

] 1. SHI_FED bl
PM U. S. Militery Cemetery, T0 ' :
nis Residual, Tunisia (BEJA) . Port Morgue Storsgé,Tuni
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER :
By truck JOSEP MCL v Inf
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEl?LER DATE

“!jﬂ{,{ (‘,&ég <y ?:XL

MCDEVITT 1at Lt oLnfl26Janif

A. CAPASSOY st b,  QMC DéJanis mfﬁm

: : i 2. SHIPPED =
ROM 10
} 2
- . 0k
fpcorstenody e 00T O NAME OF CONVOYER 00Y
IGNATURE OF. SHIRP o oAty SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER = g / DLM
e i s T A ok
it O'HO‘&H" \N 26 AL LS < o
i ¥ o % o 3. SHH’P(D
FROM._h — - . TUNISIA e ' 2 S A.T. EARNEY KIRSCHBAUM
KIND OF CONVEYANCE ) | NAME OF CONVOYER
2} \ \ | Y
BY MOTOR TRUL i __ ANTHONY J. DANIELS, Ist Lt. F. A,
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE
. ‘ -
NORMAN E. ROBERTS o
Capt  ASC  0-408903 \“ﬂ»tx\m‘&»\% C’\swg’wﬁ’{b‘ \‘”ﬁ— AL =
¢ 4, SHIPPED
=T i s eail g e W
"UWSAT BARNEY k AUM  |™ \wE BROOKLYN N.Y
KIND QF EANVEYANCE I NAME OF CONVOYER
s . __ MICHAEL Ja CO.‘V\FOP [ 5 S 175 4
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNAJURE OF RECEIVER ’_, oA H’;,M..;;.-— DATE
FYLA £ o L4 LG, / jAMEb L ;ﬁ._- CINNGN Mr“\l L _} 1948

.Lf-—\mua.‘: VNLIATI

:’7, /",' = _‘fD/ ,;/

NAME OF CONVOYER )
rd

L2 T LN i

COTONET
= 5 SHIP&?#T’)“‘I MY Ao
FROM o

i by ud 4y &

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ‘ ‘ﬁ DATE EI_GNA_TURE OF/RE&V DATE
Jin ES 1. W : iy MAY 14 1948 ,‘ o MAY 11 4 1545
_%QRM T _TRANS ‘E'?.‘.; PION-oPe B 5. sn—nes;(t)n ~ Uperations T s
KIND OF CONVEYANCE i NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ] DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ToaTe
7. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE ¥ NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE 'SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

-




&

MR. ARTHUR J EDWARDS (FATHER)

[
% 3 INSPECTION CHECKLIST .
SPACE NO, BAY NO (FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION POINT) -
NAME ! 3 RANK SERIAL NUMBER
EDWARDS ARTHUR W |_—FFC 12006189 ——
P e
NEXT Of KIN ADDRESS

NORTH FRANKLIN TURNPIKE, RAMSEY, N.d.

SHIPPING CASE - Qensral Annnruco'
(Check ONLY Discrepanciea) I

CONDITION OF § NG CASE (Check one),
SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REMARKS

FINISH (Interior)

{

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CASKET - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepanciea)

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check ons)
[F=="SATISFACTORY ] UNSATISFACTORY

F|N|§y (Bxterior) REMARKS
__—~1_HANDLES AND FASTENTNGS
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
ODOR OR MOISTURE pro=-
ROUTED THROUGH

D MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[[] worruary repain swor

CONDITION OF REMAINS
] SATISFACTORY ] UNSATISFACTORY

CASKET REPAIRED
=3

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

—/
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
D i
[ SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
hd)
REMARKS
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TINE DATE

SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFFICER

I
» (/ f

L [

f

REMARK
IF SHIPPING CASE DOES NOT RFQUIRE REPLA
AND DESTROY.
CASE,' THEN DESTROY STWICT'L,

)
g -
/ X

Ok

CEMENT, REMOVE STEINCIL FRQOM INSIDE CASE

IF CASE IS TO BE REPLACED, RE-STRNCIL WITH STENCIL FOUND INSIDE

MC Foru R-K02M

Local Reproduction Authorized
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MESSAGEFO RM ‘EE CENTER NO. | TRANSMITTING MEANS "TOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
L4
v BECEIVED
NR S|
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
VBT

; - <N R
| S P ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTE}’? le:i“ h
FROM : (Originator)

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

ACTION TO: L __ DAY LETTER
o [ ' 1~ PRECEDENCE FOR
- MR ARTHUR J EDWARDS : ks ACTION | .

¥ INFORMATION

- NORTH FRANKLIN TURNPIKE

[[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

. RAMSEY NEW JERSEY & IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

S PLEAS % BE ADVISED THL REMAINS

LA"E PPC ARTHUR W EDWARDS rom

AIE ENEOUTE TO THE UNITED STATES AND-IE

B RS I SRR L & S o E— NEW-YORKE ——— -  ~0RT ABOARD

—— . = ool

..... T DT PRERERION

~CENTER MUMBER - ONEyee i LA Lo CHR L TGy Vi b R e et B O Bt S B G HMENT--OR—ES COR T

oy

INDARTHRHEENG P OR~TRANS RO P PFON-BY O PO RO PO TN PEGFINAPFON-WELE - PAKR

Lillo

FROM-ONE—PO-FOUR—EEKS< 1LRECORDS OF THIS OVFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED

TO WANAMAKER AND CARLOUGH MORTICIANS 181 ARCH STREET HAMSEY NEW JERSEY

« WIE REGRET IT.IS NQT POSSIBLE AT THIS

TIME TO"GIVE YOU A DEFINITE PRLIVERY DATE,

HOMEVER, WE APFPECIATE YOUR DESIRE TO
RECEIVE RE}

1 s ~y —er e - AT
MATNS AS SO0W A NSSIELE Al

) ASSURE YOU EVERY EFFORT IS BEING MADE TO
EXPEDITE

YOUL. FUNUAL DIRBETOR YILL BE NOTIFIED BY TEIEARKAM THREE DAYS

bl

PrRIOR TO THE DATE REMAINS WILL BW DELIV

i = ) e i
TO HIM AFND HE VILI

[, BE REQUESTED TO
INFORM YOU SO THAT YOU MAY MiK® FYINAL FUNER

4 % 4"

AL ARDANGEI®ITS, TEMAINS WILL BE

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

AUTHORIZATION

SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY.

SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE

MAV ~ - PAGE OF
>4

WD AGO FoRM 1 1 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44,
15 JUN 1945 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

16—45801-1 ﬁ U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCOLT. YOUR TEOMPT COOFELATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST
THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. FLREASL COIWIFM THE ABOVE INSTRUCTIONS BY

TELEGRAI{ COLLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTEY NUMBER ONE, NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION

ITHIN FORTY EICGHT HOURS OR SUBMIT NE'T DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS T TIILL NOT BE

i e Bl
POSSIBLE TO COMPL T GOVEEIDPNT EXFENSE WITIT ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY

Vi

INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED A LN i OF THE PORTY EIGHT HOUR PERIOD

YOU AERRANGE WITH ANY LOCAL PLTHhIOTIC On VETIERANS OLGANIZLATION IF YOU

NAYE

MILITARY HONOhS AT FUNELAL PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAVE OF DECEASED TN FEPL

TELEGRAM.

(:« He BARE
COLONEL, QC

2




. - DUPLICATE
HECK T ' :
c(_.m‘ . YPE REQUIRED (vt R MARKER

e Ins clions attached
nSiMCHaRs axacted) . g (Please make out and return in duplicate)
E UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL No,

EMBLEM (Check one)

(] FLAT MARBLE MARKER June _5() N ' 12006189 K] cristian

[] FLAT GRANITE MARKER Eﬁwfﬁleé in acti OV ~ PENSION No. ) [] HEBREW
[C] BRONZE MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) 1 : J-_fj4 : ] none

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) d - co’ihpim"lﬁ:

New Jersely
EDWARDS ARTHUR W U. 5. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIVISION

Er— ' 18th Infantry
DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year) ~| DATE OF/DEATH (Month, Day, Year) First Divis ion

April 28, 1922 | Apwil 25, 1945

}\:5(4{0? CEMETERY 'LOCATION (Cify and State)

Qakland Cemetery, QCaklanda, N.J. Qakland,

T SHIP TO (1 CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR THIS STONE HAS MADE ARRANGEMENTS WITH ME TO TRANSPORT NEARE.;T FREIGHT STATION (i
THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY)

Ramsey, New Jersey!

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE
‘ | Franklin Turnpike, Ramsey, New Jersgy
DO NOT WRITE HERE I certify t i 1 Is submitted for a stone for the unmarked grave of a veteran.
FOR VERIFICATION T B | hereby ag 6 responsibllity for the removal of the stone promptly upon

arrival at destinatio and properly [‘Iav e It at the decedent's grave at my expense.
ORDERED —

B/L ) ) s it b R ) - _ O_,Q/ 43 i
DATE oF APPLICATION

SHIFPED — ADDRESS (Stregl, City, State)

0QMG Form 623 I'M'PORT.-lN‘T—f‘unn:iIét{.’ltcﬂrerﬂeh"idg { (1IN y’ / 16—11453-6 Y aro
REV 15 APR 47 oy iy




| HEREBY CERTIFY that the type headstone or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted at the

grave.

(Be sure you have noted what type :'sin/dicated‘ by applicant on form)
{

(Signature of superifitendent, sexton, or caretaker)

16—114563-4

Retum to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
MEMORIAL DIVISION, '
WASHINGTON 25, D. C




ORIGINAL ORDER WAR.DEPARTMENT UPRIGHT MAKBLE nemr v o.n
CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ALL VETERANS EXCEPT those of the
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ‘m. & SPANISH-AMERICAN WARS

Below you will find a copy of the inscription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS as it will appear on the headstone you ordered. CHECK IT CAREFULLY
before the headstone is manufactured. Check the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY OFFICIALS
and make sure a government marble headstone will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to whom headstone is
to be shipped. After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, sign and return promptly in the inclosed envelope which requires no postage. :

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE MARBLE HEADSTONE CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELA Y-SIGN & RETURN TODAY.

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS d * ; _ )
ARTHUR W EDWARDS / NEW JERSEY / PF G IN / 1 DIV / WORLD

WAR |1 /

/

APRIL 20 1622 APR
SHIP TO: R. R. STATION:
ARTHUR J EDWARDS
3 LIN TURNPIKE

f. R. STATION:

APPLICANT . ..a: CEMETERY:

LAND
NEW JERSEY
-~ 4 y ) d
Rev. 1.NOV. 45 311 APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE [ttt Y ,_41’5;—
J IGNATURE' +

it R R N T N N R N R R R R T




.~ @ CERTIFICATE ®

(AR 30-1830) {g’ B‘“}‘ W.W.II
1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B: NOT BOTH.
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

A REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
<, ,fPLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
[NAWE OF DEcepERs- 7 < : GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
| FIVARDS ARTHUR W : PFC 15006189 USAGE

| certify that the sum of §__ 75,00 was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

TNSERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE
BERGEN COUNTY
OAKLAND CEMETERY QAKLAND REW JERSEY

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLATIMANT

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. ‘

2. Return four copies to: MEADQUARTERS ADDRESS OF CLAMMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)
0 . .
YO ST OE AMRATION |, el St Sane Bd
dat Rrenim & Sath S e RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE
Brooklvn, N. Y. F‘T‘_“R J“. 1. 19#
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

I} REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
NAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

| certify that the sum of § was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the transportation of the remains
of the above named decedent from and to the following places:

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN!

INSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
IFROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLAITMANT

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2. Return four copies to:

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE

QMC FORM |236 REFLACES WD AGGC FORM R-%5%507, QMC FORM R-5048
AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.

23 0CT 47




BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Fe. Aetior W, Biuoeds, 12 006 109 2 Jady 9h
Plot A, Row O, Geave T, E
Mowdcen Capotary
Baja, Tunisia

A

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose,

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART 1

I *rthur J- Ed'ard‘ (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an

- L1 _ *“X"in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D wiDoOw D WIDOWER [:I SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

13 FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD |:| SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

|:] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TQ ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X** in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Qakland Cemetery fakland, New Jersey

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO ., THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT__

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X"" in the proper box)
I:‘ YES I:] NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*NONE" in the space below.) y

/

/

L«i.zu.t A ,‘_’“{ﬁ ﬁ“/// =g ﬁ; :"’ f-/

AME fonu.g 45 MIL.ITA‘EQ?"




-~ 9
—
’ PART | (Continued) 4’
If on Page 1 of this forsn<res have selected on Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR '-FOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

x I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

WANAMAKER AND CARLOUGH MORTICIANS

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN - COUNTY OR PROVINCE STA'IE OR TERRITORY OF
) .S. A., OR COUNTRY
reet B8 ew Jersey i
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger atation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

Ramsey, New Jeraey

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

v

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,"
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Clr e (oo

Y. (ootirarie. N. Franklin Turnpike
dslGNATUﬂE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

Ramsey, New Jersey

“(CITY AND STATE) B § ]

“(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

; \ P .
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me aceordlng to law by the above-named applxcant this e day of % "'Lé/‘,ﬁ

19i7 at city (or town) of /) v 9 4 S O B é/’ county of -2 L€ Z/,,Q,{ o , and State (or Territory or
District) of /r‘ﬂ >4 f:

) i 5

= AT W o~
. 3 . 2 Fl
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. (Sﬂm.'NAI:.j;F F o ICEaAhmHORIZED 20 RERIRRESS: SRR
’: (DFFIC]R TITLE)

PAGE 2

16—50411-1




DDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION

All ramemks and informatlon entered here will be considered as part o™the Notarial Attestation.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




Pfe. Arthur W. Edwards, 12 006 189

Plot A, Row 9, Grave T, ’ 2 July 1947
Mnerican Cemetery )

Beja, Tunisla

Mr. Arthur J. Edwards
Rural Delivery
Franklin Tumpike
Remsey, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Blwvards:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
gervice of his country.

N
> The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead, "
Jand "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options end services made
j\ available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
(, tha line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War IT Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as %o
~the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
& ‘elosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
4 ~ quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
" emeclosed form., If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
encloged form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made wntll you are further notified by thise
office,

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Reguest for Disposition of
Remains” end mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postege, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avold unnecessary delays.

. Sincersely,
/] Tacls,~—"| THOMAS B. LARKIN
A ! Major General
/ 9, The Quartermaster General

Jrm
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QMF 293
Edwards. Arthur W.
» A.8.N. 12 006 189
o & : 22 May 1947

Mr. Arthur J. Edwards
Bural Delivery, Franklin Turnpike
Banmsey . New Jersey :

Deay Mr. Edwarde:

Inclosed herewith 1s a picture of the Americen Cemetery Beja,
Tunlsia, in which your son, the late Private First Class Arthur W.
Edwards. is buried.

1t is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the swrroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
8ee, this is a place of slmple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, nsgured of continuous care, now rest the remains of & few of
those herole dead who fell together in the service of our country.

Thia cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
maine are either placed In permsnent American cemeteries oversess
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely youwrs,

1 Incl G. A. HOREAN

Phogograph Brigadier General, QMC
‘ / Chief, Memorial Division
gh ] '




» ¢
SPQYG 293

S.N. 12 006 189

21 April 1945

Mr. Arthur J. Edwards
Box 442

Franklin Turnpike
Ramsey, New Jersey

y

Dear Mr. Edwards: ; v

Acknowledgment is made oftjour latter of 10 April 1945,
requesting information relative to the burial of the remains
of your son, the late Private First Class Arthur W. Edwards.

The official report of interment received in this office
reveals that the remains of your son were interred in the
American Cemetery, Beja, Tunisia, Plot A, How 9, Grave 7.

You may be assured that a notation has been made on the
official records of this office that it is your desire to have
the remains of your son returned to this country for final in-
terment, if possible, after the war,

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING CCP
Lt Colonel, QMC
Assistant
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FLAG INFORMATION

NAME. .Edwards, Arthur Warren .. - pgy;—— 12006189

FLAG FURNISHED BY . . Veteraps, Administration

}DATE. o o JATMSLL

FORM RETURNED TO VETERANS' ADMINISTRATION . R
file 3,15-45




10 Nov. 1944/HCM . . #4250 Beja.
% EDNARDS, ARTHUR WARREN, Pfe.,

12006189 - KIA 23 April 43

Report of Burial received for "Unknown American™, KIA 22 April 1943
near Munchar, Tunisia, and buried 27 April 1943 in the American Cemetery
Beja, Tunisia, Plot A, Row 9, Grave 7. Fingerprints of the right hand
had been made,

8 March 1944e¢...+8At the request of the AGO, the GRS Form #1 was forwarded to that office
for comparison of the fingerprints of this Unknown and one other (#4249)

14 March 1944¢seesReturned with the information that the fingerprints on Burial Report 4249
had been identified as those of Sgt. RamoneReyes=Huertas, 18th Infantry,
but those on Burial Report 4250 could not be identified.

16 Septe 19444e+.4GRS Form #1 photographed and the original forwarded to the FBI for oome-
parison of fingerprints with those on file.

3 November 1944.esReturneds The fingerprints had been identified as those of Arthur Warren
EDWARDS, ASN 12006189.

8 November 19444+.Advised AGO of identitye
AG Report of Deathlon file for Arthur W. Edwards, 12006189, Pfc., Inf.,
KIA - 23 April 1943.

9 November 1944.s,.Burial report corrected, as well as other records, this office.
Called AGO Liaison for information re religious preference of Edwards.

10 November 1944..Relifious preference signified by Edwards - Protestant.
Letter to HQ, Mediterranean Theater of Operations, advising of the identit
of the Unkmowne Copy of the letter to the Effects Bureau and AGO.
Corrected Burial Reports delivered to Records Sectione.
The field was instructed to correct records of that office as well as the

marking of the grave, and to advise this office upon completion thereof.




AG 293 (BMSUP) 2nd Ind.
HQ, MEDITERRANEAN BASE SECTION, APO 600, U.S. Army, 20 December 1944.

TO: Commanding General, MTOUSA, APO 512, U,S. Army.

Paragraph 3 of basic communication complied with,

For the Commanding General:

GECRGE W //SPARKS
v Captain,” A.G.D.
Adjutant General.

y“hlug‘\
295. ard Ind.
HEADQUARTERS, MTOUSA, APO 512, U.S. Army, 31 December 1944

T0: The Quartermaster General, Washington, 25, D, C.

Theater records of interment and marking of grave have been amended
in accordance to basic letter.

For the Chief Quartermaster:

—

- 4

/f/;_ S e Lt -

E. B. WADSWORTH,

Lt. Col., QMC,
Theater GRD.
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

IN REPLY REFER 'TO _SPQXG__Z_gs OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unknown 4250, N. Africa WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

16 November 1944

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased.

TO Headquarters, Mediterranean Theater of Operations, APO 750,
¢/o PM, New York, New York.

FOR: The Quartermaster.

1. You are advised that the Unknown Americen buried in the Amer-
icen Cemetery, Beja, Tunisia, Plot A, Row 9, Grave 7, has been identi-
fied from the fingerprints submitted on the GRS Form #1 as PFC Arthur
Werren EDWARDS, 12006189, Infantry.

2. PFC EDWARDS was killed in action 23 April 1943; his religious
preference was signified as Protestant.

3. Records of your headquarters as well as the merking of the
grave should be corrected accordingly and this office advised upon com=
pletion thereof.

For The Quartermaster General:

H. A. BARNES,
Brig. General, Q.M.C.,
Deputy The Quartermaster General.

AC 293/662 Q-0 1st Ind
HEADQUARTERS MTOUSA, APO 512, 28 November 194L.

TO: Commanding General, Mediterranean Base Section, APO 600, ¢
1. Forwarded for compliance with basiec: communication.

2. It is desired this headcuarters be informed when action has been
completed.

By command of Lieutenant General McNARNEY:

RESTRICTED




“vw
Unknow "-ﬁi;--u, N. Africa
16 Nevenber 1944
‘ Ty Identification of Unknown leccased.
ealquarters, Mediterranean Theater of Operations, 0 T80,
J v . - "
o/o PM, Hew York, New York.
The Quarternsuter,
You are advised Th the Unknown icer buried in the Amer-
ican Cemetery, Beje, Tunisia, Plot A, Hov 9, Grave 7, has been ldenti=

ied from the fingerprints: submitted on The N8 Yorm #1 as PFC Arthur

rren DIWANDS, 12006188, Infantry.

v

a

; gus killed in action 88 April 1948; his religlous
reference wasg signified as Protesta.t.
U Reovorcs of your headq

rave should be ocorrected acoerd

pletion thereof.

wrters as well as the marking of the
ingly and this office advised upon com=

Py ™ o e TRl S L e e s &
Ol The Guartermasiter uUonerals

H, A. BAKNES, ;
rig, General, GQ.M.Cs W

Deputy The Quartermsster Ueneral, ' CCP

. N Y KA -
~a W)
”14 F 1 s ; \li

COPY FOR; -Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot,
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri.

For Information. .

- J
L /
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR . .

EFq-;i?,VI

Federal Burean of Investination
MUnited States Department of Justice
Mashington, 1. .

CONFIDENTIAL
November 3, 1944

The Quartemmaster General
Amy Service Forces
War Department
Washington, De Ce
Attention:Lieutenant Colonel Mayo A. Darling

. gistant
From: J. Edgar Hoover - Director, Feder‘alAB:;ureau of Investigation

Subject: FINGERPRINTS OF UNKNOWN DECEASED

CTORY

Reference is made to your letter of September 16, 1944,
transmitting your GRS Formm #l bearing five finger impressions of
an Unknown American Dead buried in the American Cemetery at Beja,
Tunisia, your reference SPQYG 293, Unknown 4250, Africa.

You are advised that the fingerprints appearing on this
GRS Form #1 have been identified with those of Arthur Warren Edwards,
Amy serial #12006189. The form submitted is returned herewith.

Please be assured of my desire to be of assistance in
these matters.

Enclosure




SPQYG 293 16 September 1944
Unknown 4250, Afrioca

Fingerprints of Unknown Deceased.

The Federal Bureau of Investigation, Department of
Justice, Washington 26, D. C.
TTENTION Mr. J. Edgar Hoover.

A’ it M

1, The ineclosed GHE Form #l is forwerded to your office
with & request that comparison be made thercof with those on
file, with view to establishing the identity ef an Unknown

American, buried in the Americai Cemetery, Beja, Tunisia.

2 If found to be identical with any of the above, the
name, service number and emergency addressee should be fur-
nisred this office, together with the return of the Form, when
repopyt s made.

4

y \
y
y For The Quart:ormaster General:

MAYO A, DARLIM
Lt. Colonel, Q.4.C.,
Assistant,

ﬁ("

y
# ‘){
/|
|
\
k|

1 e
i




INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

]

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 203 = Unknown, Z250, N. Africe

InstrUCcTIONS.—Under “Synopsis’” make brief entry showing date of communication and
from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index sheets
become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index sheet and
then destroyed. a—0642

Q. M. C. Form 351 (Old Form 489)
Revised July 28, 1018




L e
Ch&-Form I + from -1 prin by F.B.I
No. 1-GRS REPORT “OF INTERMENT
v (To be submitted through channels to the Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C.)
I A I I M 10-630)
om0 FRTR R W - .
prc Co'F ) $I8 moanrey | SEINE DIV
Rank) (Organization)

Year 'umchar, Tua iprill B8 FTA = prtillery fMir

)

( Par.

(Place of Death) ' j " (Date of | h (Cause of Death)

, p— a snandl - x . — il it t d . .
hours April 2 1§ American emetery at neja, Tunisia

/

(Tiﬁé & Date of Burial) (Place of Burial - Nam oficemetery.-}f in a cemetery)

: . P Buried with body ]

Attached to marker

(Grave Ko.) (Row No. (PTot No.) (Kind Grave Marker) (ldentification Tags

Protestant

dacwm

~ Other pertinent data to enable grave to be Tocated.
(Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furnished)




Fingerprints (right hand) if right hand missing furnish prints of left hand P ‘
(Required when positive identity cannot otherwise be established) (Par. 25e (2)
TM10-630)

Place X mark
belop when
prints are of
left hand

On Left -

Signature of Officer or other person reporting’ Verified by Army G.R.S. Officer

Burial.
Prepare in triplicate - | copy to Army GRS Officer-| copy to Chief, GRS-Original to the QMG
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GRAVES REGISTRATION SECTION

Nov 10 12 05 PH "W

MEMORIAL DIVISION
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{ Ilamh
VILE S LUsan

150426 July

‘-':T'c Arthm J. Fdwards
Rural Delivery
Frenklian Turnpike

Ramsey, New Jersey

Dezr Mr, Edwards:

This refers to previoug correspondence concerning

the personal effects of your som, Privete First Cluss Arthur
¥ Edwards,

ince no effects belon. ing to him were received
here, this Bureau directed trocer oversegs in‘thc endecvor
to leern what bescame of them. Regrett:bly, no response
preceived; therefore, it must be concluded tnrt no effects
nere recovered. Further trecer -ction at this late date

is deemed inadvissble, in view of the insetivetion of over-
seas units.

1 am sorry thet our trucer proved ineffective.

Yours wvery truly,

C, Ho ESSERT
Administrative Ass

istent
Army Effects Bureuu




(L5 :dp -
28 June 1946

Correspondence Branch - Army Effects Bureau

record of any effects.
record of missing items,

Inventory received from:

(Dated)

ects shipped to:

Parcel Date Baggage lList Sheet
Parcel Bagape List cheet

[} Funds: § Transmitted on List F Date

b=

ETA records do not reveal the existence of/or disposition of
any property belounging to ffec. Ldwards.

C. 7 ¥ p 7,
//é;&{im%;z;%ié‘i°”{;f
ROBERT L. SMITH
Chief Clerk

ETA Records Branch

(#) This information need not be given

on inventories covering property
already received at AEB,




F

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

(8=10 Jun L6)
RTB:DM:sb
SPQDK 220,87 (150L26) 6 December 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO

SUBJECT: Disposition of Personal Property

TO: Commanding Officer
Company E, 18th Infantry
First Division
APO 1, ¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York

l. Attention is invited to inclosed copy of letter; Army Effectis
Bureau, dated L April 1945, pertaining to the personal property of
Arthur W. Edwards, 12006189, Pfc., Infantry, deceased, formerly of your
organization,

2, It is requested that reply be furnished this Bureau as socon as
practicable,

FOR THE EFFECTS QUARTFRMASTER:

1 Inel ' R. T. BROWN
a/s ) 1st Lt, QMC
Chief, Adm, Division




AVE ' ' i ‘ Gl ’

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER kD426
' JAM: VO immh
April 4, 1945

Mr. Arthur J. Edwards
Box 442

Franklin Turnpike
Ramsey, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Bdwards:

This acknowledges your letter of recemt date regerding
the personsl effects of your son, Private First Class Arthur
W. Bdwards.

I am sorry I car give you mo imformation comcerning
the property about which you inquired. The Army Effects Bureau
has directed tracer oversess in an endesvor to locate this
property. However, considerable time may elapse before we
receive a responge.

Please be assured that you will be notified promptly
upon receipt of information comcermning Private Edwards'
property.

Matters pertaining to burial are under the juris-
diction of The Quartermester Gemeral, Memorial Division,
Washington 25, D. C. Therefore, it is suggested that you
direct an inguiry to that offieial for further information
concerning this mstter.

Yours very truly,

Fl [10 ECK}L’LRDT
Captain QMO
Assistant




AVE) &6 ..

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSCURI (3-10-4—‘5)

JEM: VO :mmh

N RerLy rerer SBQDE 332.32 (150426) 4 April 1945
SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects

TO ¢ Commanding Officer, Company E, 18th Infantry, First Divisionm,

APO 1, ¢/o Postmaster, Hew York, New York

l. Attention is invited to inclosed copy of letter received at
the Army Effects Buresu from Mr. Arthur J. Edwards, Box 442, Franklin
Turnpike, Ramasey, New Jersey, makinmg inquiry comcerning property which
belonged to his son, Arthur W. Edwards, 12006189, Private First Class,
Infantry, decessed, formerly assigned to your organization. -

2. Neither property mor W.D., A.G.0. Form 54 have been received
here. It is requested that am investigation be mede to ascertain
what became of the property emnd this Bureau informed of result.

For the Effects Quartermaster:

G. I. NEWMAN
cﬂptﬂin '-;_ol}i"tc M
Asgt. Chief, Adm. Division

1 Incl--a/s
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AVE : . 5 ~ ol ok

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI v
(S-5-7-L5)
IN REPLY REFER TOt— . __ 3.2 JRM:HA:df
150426 ° March 7, 1945

Mr. Arthur J. Edwards
Rural Delivery
Franklin Turnpike
Ramsey, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Edwards:

This acknowledges a letter from Miss Margaret George, inquiring
in your behalf, regarding the personal effects of your son, Private
First Class Arthur W. Edwards.

We have not received any effects belonging to him, nor any
information pertaining thereto. However, if you will inform me the
organization to which Private Edwards was assigned and the last
mailing address you had for him, I will institute a2 tracer overseas
in an effort to determine disposition made of his property.

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self-addressed envelope
which requires no postage.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT
Captain, Q.M.C.
Assistant

1 Inecl--Envelope
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JILCno 4cbl, N. AlTich
16 ovenber 1944
SUBJECTs Identificetion of Unkuown Decoased.
¢ s Headguarters, diterranean Theater of Operations, APO 780,
o/0 PH, NHew York, w York.

+ The Quartermmster.

1. You are acdviged that the Unknown imericen buried in the Amer-
jean Cemetery, Beja, Tunisia, Plot 4, Fow O, Grave 7, has betn identi-
Arthur

I ~

ied from the fingerprints submitited on the Form ) as PP
Nerren BIWARDS, 120061688, Infantry.

s killed in sotion 23 April 1943; nhis religlous

rof'erence was siguified s Protesta t,

.

Ze I WAL ¥

e Recorcs of your headquarters ae well as the marking of the
grave should be corrected accordingly und this office advised upon con-
pletion thereof,

For The Cuartermaster Cenerals

N As B i ",
rig., Genersal, Q.M.C.,
‘ Deputy The Quartermeaster lGeneral.

CPPY T'OR; Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depodt,
vV 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri.

For Information.
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